
AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1815, the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, and the Coinage Act, 1946, of the Amount of «
Notes authorized by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 5th day of April, 1952.

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank
i

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

Clydesdale and North of Scotland Bank
Limited

Name of Firm.

The Governor and Company of the
Bank of Scotland.

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank . .

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited..

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

Clydesdale and North of Scotland
Bank Limited ...

Approved Offices.

/Edinburgh \
\Glasgow .../

/Edinburgh \
\Glasgow ...J

/Edinburgh \
\Glasgow ...j

/Edinburgh \
\Glasgow .../

/Edinburgh \
\Glasgow ...j

/Edinburgh \
\Glasgow .../

(Glasgow ...\
Aberdeen /

Circulation
authorised

by
Certificate.

£
396,852

216,451

438,024

374,880

297,024

454,346

498,773

Average'Ciroulation during Four
Weeks ended as above.

£6 and
upwards.

6,304,912

4,611,062

4,875,029

7,711,525

5,524,946

4,027,000

11,006,684

Under £6.

4,979,479

5,111,554

3,917,182

5,935,594

3,981,608

3,655,709

5,729,471

Total.

11,284,391

9,722,616

8,792,211

13,647,119

9,506,554

7,682,709

16,736,155

Averag
Englan

durin

* Gold and
Bank of
England
Notes.

11,009,602

9,909,463

8,634,719

13,829,429

9,597,089

7,542,831

16,833,921

e Amount of
d Notes and
5 Four Week

as above.

Coin
other than
Gold Coin.

508,704

297,672

349,399

610,888

354,055

365,734

647,018

Bank of
Coin held
a ended

Total.

11,518,306

10,207,135

8,984,118

14,440,317

9,951,144

7,908,565

17,480,939
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I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an amount of notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate, have held an amount
of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Coin other than Gold Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated the 17th day of April, 1952. A. W. BUCKLEY, Assistant Registrar of Bank Returns.

* This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold
coin held by the Bank.


