AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, and the Coinage Act, 1946, of the Amount of Notes authorized by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 5th day of April, 1952.

Name of Firm	Approved Offices.	Circulation authorised by Certificate.	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above.			Average Amount of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
Name of Phin.			£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	* Gold and Bank of England Notes.	Coin other than Gold Coin.	Total.
The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland.	$\left\{ egin{array}{ll} ext{Edinburgh} \ ext{Glasgow} & \dots \end{array} ight\}$	£ 396,852	6,304,912	4,979,479	11,284,391	11,009,602	508,704	11,518,306
Royal Bank of Scotland	$\left\{ egin{array}{l} ext{Edinburgh} \ ext{Glasgow} & \dots \end{array} ight\}$	216,451	4,611,062	5,111,554	9,722,616	9,909,463	297,672	10,207,135
British Linen Bank	$\left\{ egin{array}{l} ext{Edinburgh} \ ext{Glasgow} & \dots \end{array} ight\}$	438,024	4,875,029	3,917,182	8,792,211	8,634,719	349,399	8,984,118
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	$\left\{ egin{array}{ll} ext{Edinburgh} \ ext{Glasgow} & \dots \end{array} ight\}$	374,880	7,711,525	5,935,594	13,647,119	13,829,429	610,888	14,440,317
National Bank of Scotland Limited	∫Edinburgh \	297,024	5,524,946	3,981,608	9,506,554	9,597,089	354,055	9,951,144
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	{Edinburgh Glasgow }	454,346	4,027,000	3,655,709	7,682,709	7,542,831	365,734	7,908,565
Clydesdale and North of Scotland Bank Limited	$\left\{ egin{array}{l} \operatorname{Glasgow} & \dots \\ \operatorname{Aberdeen} \end{array} \right\}$	498,773	11,006,684	5,729,471	16,736,155	16,833,921	647,018	17,480,939
	Bank of Scotland. Royal Bank of Scotland British Linen Bank Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited National Bank of Scotland Limited Union Bank of Scotland Limited Clydesdale and North of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland. Royal Bank of Scotland	Name of Firm. Approved Offices. Approved Offices. Approved Offices. Approved Offices. Approved Offices. Approved Offices. Line Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland. Royal Bank of Scotland. British Linen Bank. British Linen Bank. Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited. National Bank of Scotland Limited. National Bank of Scotland Limited Limited Edinburgh Glasgow Approved Offices. Limited. Limited. Edinburgh Glasgow Approved Offices. Limited. Limited. Edinburgh Glasgow Approved Offices. Limited. Limited. Limited. Edinburgh Glasgow Approved Offices. Limited. Limited. Clasgow Approved Offices. Approved Offices. Limited. Limited. Clasgow Approved Offices. Approved Offices. Limited. Limited. Clasgow Approved Offices. Limited. Limited. Clasgow Approved Offices. Limited. Limited. Clasgow Approved Offices. Approved Offices. Approved Offices. Approved Offices. Limited. Limited. Approved Offices. Approved Offices. Approved Offices. Limited. Limited. Approved Offices. Limited. Limited. Approved Offices. Limited. Approved Offices. Limited. Approved Offices. Limited. Approved Offices. Approved Offic	Name of Firm. Approved Offices. Circulation authorised by Certificate. £5 and upwards.	Name of Firm. Approved Offices. Circulation authorised by Certificate. £5 and upwards. Under £5.	Name of Firm. Approved Offices. Circulation authorised by Certificate. £5 and upwards. Under £5. Total.	Name of Firm. Approved Offices. Circulation authorised by Certificate. £5 and upwards. Under £5. Total. *Gold and Bank of England Notes. Total. *Gold and Bank of England Notes. Edinburgh Glasgow \$25 and upwards. Under £5. Total. *Gold and Bank of England Notes. \$396,852 6,304,912 4,979,479 11,284,391 11,009,602 Edinburgh Glasgow \$216,451 4,611,062 5,111,554 9,722,616 9,909,463 \$216,451 4,875,029 3,917,182 8,792,211 8,634,719 \$374,880 7,711,525 5,935,594 13,647,119 13,829,429 \$374,880 7,711,525 5,935,594 13,647,119 13,829,429 \$374,880 7,711,525 5,935,594 13,647,119 13,829,429 \$374,880 \$374,840 \$374,840 \$374,840 \$3,981,608 9,506,554 9,597,089 \$3,981,608 9,506,554 9,597,089 \$454,346 4,027,000 3,655,709 7,682,709 7,542,831 \$3,981,608 7,682,709 7,542,831 \$3,981,608 7,682,709 7,542,831 \$3,981,608 7,682,709 7,542,831 \$3,981,608 7,682,709 7,542,831 \$3,981,608 \$3,981,608 7,682,709 7,542,831 \$3,981,608 7,682,709 7,542,831 \$3,981,608 7,682,709 7,682,709 7,542,831 \$3,981,608 7,981,608	Circulation authorised by Certificate. Circulation authorised by Certificate. E5 and upwards. Under £5. Total. *Gold and Eagle of England Roles. Coin other than Gold Coin.

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an amount of notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate, have held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Coin other than Gold Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated the 17th day of April, 1952.

A. W. BUCKLEY, Assistant Registrar of Bank Returns.

^{*}This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.